
Open 1 
May 10, 2024 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride QFTR Chuck Dygos 
2 Creekflyers King Of The Ring QFTR-JFTR Gary Mason 
3 Baypoint's Side By Side QFTR Dennis Voigt 
4 FTCH-AFTCH Marshgrass Alexandrite QFTR-JFTR Jenny Deleemans 
5 Bluenorth's Sniper QFTR Chuck Dygos 
6 Wutadog Doin' It Right Donald Martin 
7 Razors Model D QFTR Brian Mccann 
8 Ajtop Hound Of The Sea Gerald White 
9 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Willow QFTR Larry Deleemans 
10 Razor's Red River Rocket QFTR-JFTR Chuck Dygos 
11 Amarillo Wannabe Famous QFTR-JFTR Dave Wardle 
12 Topend's Perfect Landing QFTR Lorraine Hare 
13 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Piper's First Pick QFTR-JFTR Ken Crosby 
14 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 
15 Eye Of The Tiger (rocky) QFTR-JFTR Bill Kennedy 
16 Razor's Gemmell Lane JFTR Dennis Harwood 
17 Hy-water Jazz QFTR Chuck Dygos 
18 Kennedy Ridge Watermark's Riptide QFTR-JFTR Lorne Langevin 
19 Kapriver Lieutenant Dan QFTR Peter Martin 
20 FTCH Elkim's Down And Dirty QFTR Lorne Langevin 
21 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Quackaddict Voo Doo Child QFTR Connie Swanson 
22 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR Jim Ling 
23 Canine Field's Wonder Boy Thunder Storm QFTR Mitch Bertand 
24 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada Thierry Lefrancois 
25 Canine Field's He's Daddy's Little Nugget QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
26 Flatlands Wham I Am QFTR Connie Swanson 
27 Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR Chris Mason 
28 Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
29 Bow River Tommie QFTR Chuck Dygos 
30 Maplepond The Year We Didn't Go Dennis Harwood 
31 Full Throttles Huntin A Dream QFTR Peter Martin 
32 Dakota Creek's Ace In The Hole QFTR-JFTR Grant Koenig 
33 Mjolnir's Sir Prize Chuck Dygos 
34 Baypoint's Sea Warrior JFTR Lorne Langevin 
35 FTCH-AFTCH Faster Than A Speeding Bullet III QFTR Donald Martin 
36 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR TOM BURTON 



Open 2 
May 11, 2024 

RUNNING ORDER 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Ajtop Hound Of The Sea Gerald White 
2 Canine Field's Wonder Boy Thunder Storm QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
3 Bow River Tommie QFTR Chuck Dygos 
4 Bluenorth's Diamonds On Fire Cynthia Gadawski 
5 FTCH-AFTCH Faster Than A Speeding Bullet III QFTR Donald Martin 
6 Amarillo Wannabe Famous QFTR-JFTR Dave Wardle 
7 Hy-water Jazz QFTR Chuck Dygos 
8 Baypoint's Sea Warrior JFTR Lorne Langevin 
9 Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
10 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR TOM BURTON 
11 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride QFTR Chuck Dygos 
12 Full Throttles Huntin A Dream QFTR Peter Martin 
13 Maplepond The Year We Didn't Go Dennis Harwood 
14 Wutadog Doin' It Right Donald Martin 
15 Flatlands Wham I Am QFTR Connie Swanson 
16 Canine Field's He's Daddy's Little Nugget QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
17 FTCH Elkim's Down And Dirty QFTR Lorne Langevin 
18 AFTCH Davadar Ocher Of Mt Granite QFTR Gerry Burmaster 
19 Bluenorth's Sniper QFTR Chuck Dygos 
20 Bluenorth's Hurricane Angel Cynthia Gadawski 
21 Kennedy Ridge Watermark's Riptide QFTR-JFTR Lorne Langevin 
22 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Piper's First Pick QFTR-JFTR Ken Crosby 
23 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada Thierry Lefrancois 
24 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Quackaddict Voo Doo Child QFTR Connie Swanson 
25 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 
26 Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR Chris Mason 
27 Topend's Perfect Landing QFTR Lorraine Hare 
28 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR Jim Ling 
29 Razor's Red River Rocket QFTR-JFTR Chuck Dygos 
30 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Willow QFTR Larry Deleemans 
31 Kapriver Lieutenant Dan QFTR Peter Martin 
32 Mt Granites High Flying Drake QFTR Gerry Burmaster 
33 Mjolnir's Sir Prize Chuck Dygos 
34 Dakota Creek's Ace In The Hole QFTR-JFTR Grant Koenig 
35 FTCH-AFTCH Marshgrass Alexandrite QFTR-JFTR Jenny Deleemans 

 



Qualifying 
May 12, 2024 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Baymark's Last Of The Mohicans Lorne Langevin 
2 Bluenorths Flawless Diamond Cynthia Gadawski 
3 Canine Field's Missing Bullet Chuck Dygos 
4 B Line's Call The Shot Chris Bayles 
5 Razor's I'm Your Huckleberry JFTR Tina Leblanc 
6 Maplepond High Stakes All In Karen Carson 
7 Elkim's Precious River JFTR Lorne Langevin 
8 Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal JFTR Thierry Lefrancois 
9 Razor's Gemmell Lane JFTR Dennis Harwood 
10 Razor's Whiskey Water's Rip Tom Sullivan 
11 Marshgrass Amarillo Going Mobile JFTR Dave Wardle 
12 Maxfly Lita Vic Ricci 
13 B-line's Touching The Autumn Sky JH Chris Bayles 
14 Oldsquaws Girl Called Charlie Boyd Rutledge 
15 Canine Field Maverick Gone Rogue Craig Biasi 
16 Zaniri Donamor XJS Anna Morison 
17 Kapriver Captain Call Peter Martin 
18 I Luv Lucy 1v Chuck Dygos 
19 Lawrence Labs Riptide Ryders Chocolate Chaos Lawrence Wolfgram 
20 Revitt Up's Straightenin' The Curves Greg Larden 

 




